

## **FOI 0269\_2204 Response**

### **Request**

Xray Rooms/Systems;

To include, Mammography, Dental, Fluoroscopy, Interventional and plain diagnostic;

1. How many Xray systems/rooms are installed across the Trust?
2. Who is the manufacturer of the installed Xray system?
3. What model system of Xray is installed?
4. How old is the installed Xray system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Xray system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed Xray system?

Mobile Xray Systems;

1. How many mobile Xray systems are installed across the Trust?
2. Who is the manufacturer of the installed mobile Xray system?
3. What model system of mobile Xray is installed?
4. How old is the mobile Xray system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed mobile Xray system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed mobile Xray system?

DEXA BMD;

1. How many DEXA systems/rooms are installed across the Trust?
2. Who is the manufacturer of the installed DEXA system?
3. What model system of DEXA is installed?
4. How old is the installed DEXA system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed DEXA system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed DEXA system?

**Response**

Please note that Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust explicitly provide mental health services and do not provide physical healthcare like an Acute Trust.

Your request for information is therefore not applicable to the Trust.